Illinois law.
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Section 522.120  Reply of Permittee 

a)	The Reply shall be made to the Department in writing and received at that office within the 30 day period.  No time extensions will be permitted.  The Reply shall specifically state one of the following: 

1)	That the sign has been removed.  In such case, evidence of the removal (an affidavit or photograph) shall be submitted with the Reply. 

2)	That the problem cited in the Notice of Intent to Revoke has been corrected or that measures to correct the problem will be undertaken in the manner and within the times set forth in the Reply. Evidence of the correction (an affidavit or photograph) shall be submitted with the Reply. 

3)	That a dispute exists and a review is requested. 

b)	If the permittee fails to reply or to reply within the 30 day period, the Notice shall constitute the "30 day letter" as provided for in Section 522.140 and shall have the same force and effect as same. 

c)	If the evidence submitted with the Reply shows that the sign has been removed, then the Department will notify the permittee that the permit is revoked. 

d)	If the evidence shows that the permittee has corrected the problem, the Department will so notify the permittee and the Notice shall be considered null and void. 

e)	If the Department finds that the evidence submitted with the Reply fails to show that the sign has been removed or that no measures have been taken or proposed to correct the problem, and no review is requested; then the Department will issue a "30 day letter" in accordance with Section 522.140. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 8523, effective May 17, 2011)
